Decision No. TS .Rﬂ@ N _ ,
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION. OF 'I'HE sm:m or muromm. .

In the Matter of the Application

- of CITIZENS UTILITIES COMPANY OF

CALIFORNIA, a corporation, for -

authority to increase its rates : )

and charges for its water system Application No. 52084
the Niles-Decoto area in - (Filed July 29, 1970)

A.lameda. County to pass along ' S : o

Alameda County ground water tax

effective July 1, 1970, '

OPINION

Introduction

Citizens Utilities Comtany 'of‘ ‘California,‘ a. corporation, |
requests auttxori.tar to increase quantity rates for general metered ser-
vice in 1its Niles Water District in order to offset an Alameda. County
ground water tax, = | | o RN

" The Board of Directors of Alameda. County Water District, by
Resolution No. 1773 adopted May 11, 1970 hasg imposed on applicant: and
others extracting water from the underly:.ng, Alameda Water Basin a.

growmnd water extraction charge or "pump tax'. This tax is effective"' L L

: and payable as o:E July 1, 1970, and as a result: of this tax, appll-‘
cant has found it necessary to. £ile this offset application for rate:: :_‘
rel:v.ef For the figscal year beginning July 1, 1970 and ending |
June 30, 1971 the tax rate w:x.ll be $10 00 per acre-foot of ground |
watexr produced. I | .
Applicant's Niles-Decoto water system serves the inhabitants
of the communities of Niles and Decoto in Alameda County, California,
and is called the "Niles Water District", As of December 31, 1969
applicant's Niles Water District was serving 3, 240 consumers. .




A.52084 EW

Applicant's present rates became effective September 26
1969, by authority granted in Dec:.sion No. 76170 dated September 10 |
1969. 1In that decision this Commission approved an: interim rate in- |
crease designed to yield appl:’.cant a ra.te‘of return of | 4 5‘percent. ,
Thereafter by Decision No. 77210 dated May 12 1970 th:ts Commission
partially granted applicant's request to inerease its rates and
charges for water service. 'I.'he retes prescribed 'by th:[s Comm:.ss:ton :\'.n =
that decision are to be effective upon the completion of certain plant \
additions and are designed to prov:'.de applicant w:.th a rate of return
of 7.2 percent. | | | d, |

In 1969, applicant produced :t.n the Alameda Water Dis trict -

a total of 1,989 acre-feet of water, i.e., 866, 651 C.C.F. Impos:.tzon offﬂ :

this new tax will increase applicant's Operating expenses by appro:d’.— \
mately $19,890 per year, ' -

Applicant proposes to add $.03 to each eustomer s bill per
one hundred cubic feet of water consumed Appl:[cant estimates that
this proposed rate revision would result in an increase :in gross
revenues of agpproximately $19,890, Applxcant s billings for water .
during 1969 totalled 1,476.75 acre-feet or 643 274 C.C.F.

) Applicant erroneously neglected the exfects of ‘the :’.nterim
surcharge on the proposed rates, The order herein will authorize
rates desig,ned to gemerate the offset revenue :anrease applicant has
requested and to include the snr'_cha.rge.' |




A. 52084 bih

\

Summary of Earunings and Rate 8f Return Authofiiéd'By Decision N6§76170¢ "

- OPERATING REVENUES
OPERATING EXPENSES
Ogg;fttng & Maintenance
Admia;; General & Misc,
Exp. -
Depreciation

Jaxes other than ou Income
Taxes ou Income*

Total
o Opgrattng

Net Revenues

Depreciated Rate Base

Rate of Returm

Authorized

Interim

Rates

$ 216,270

74,730

25,400
32,710
39 f’ 120

4,120

Increase in Expense for.

Alameda County Water Tax =~
resent. S oposed -

‘Ratesg '

smso  soew |

74,730
25,4000
32,710 -

—  —hl20

$ 176,080
$ 40,190

$ 191,850 $ 195,970°
$_ 24,420

AR

$ 893,000

s 4010

$ 893,000 . 893.000.

4,5%

2.7%

4.5%

* Exclusive of 10% surcharge.‘

Summary of Earnings and Rate of Return Authorized by Decision No.77216’,‘.

OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES
Opefatingi&”Mhin:enance
Aﬁﬁ?é., General & Misc.
DE:gzéiation Expense

Taxes othexr than on Incowe.
Taxes Based on Income*

Total t
(o) Og:ra ing

Net Revenue

Depreciated Rate Base

Rate of Returm

* Exclusive of 107 surcharge, .

Adopted
Resgults

. Increase in Expense’ for

Alameda County Water Tax

'$ 276,000

76,590

22,730

32,710
39,440

39,670

Rates b

‘ ;=.‘ ... Proposed.
Decision 77210

Rates -

S0 sasm0

76,500

22,730
32,710
59,330
29301

22,730

397670

$ 211,140

$ 64,860

$ 220,661
$_55,339

$ 231,030

$ 64,860

$ 900,900

$ 900,900

—ta2le

$ 900,900
6,1% "~ vl

-3-

Rates.

oo

25,400 |
32,710 -+ - W
59,010- -~

32,7100
1 59,330°



The Commission finds that the estimates of rates of return
under proposed rates shown above are reasonable for the puxpose of
prescribing rates berein; and that the increases 1n rates and\chargcs
authorized hexein are justified, that the rates ahd.chérggs“aﬁthorizedﬂ'
herein are reasonable, and that the present rates énd-ébﬁige53 insSfér
as they differ from those herein preséribed;,arefor‘théjfu;ure'uhj§3§j
and unreasonble, . | | ‘  | o '_tv“ “  - , -

The application, accordingly, should and will be granted to
the extent provided in the ensuing order. o o

A public hearing is not necessary.

ORDER

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. 'After the effective date of this order, applicant Citizens
Utilities Company of Califorxnia is authorized to file for the Niles

District the revised rate schedule attached to this o:der as APPendix°L“‘  - ;
A. Such filing shall ¢°mP1Y'With.General Order No. 96-A The effec-v‘“
tive date of the revised schedule shall be’ four days after the date

of filing. The revised- schedule shall app1y~on1y to service rendered-
on and after the effective date thereof




A.52086 HW

2, After satisfactbry'completion of the i:iséaiiatidn of the'.
systen improvements required by ordering paragraph No. 2 of Decrs:.on
No. 77210, applicant will be authorized by supplemental order to f:.le.

the revised rate schedule attached t:o this order as Append:Lx B. o

The effective date of this order sha.ll be the date hereof.
Dated at

%m_____, California, this ,?2.’4-4../-,

- Comilssioners . - K

‘ J‘r.. be:lng
uﬂn-v-r wery 1m- ..‘w\ons. ,
i:::.-.mm abaent. did-not participate
in the uaposiuon of thu proceedm

Commissioner mm Moran, be!.ng e
necessarily adsent; did not: paruo:lpate o
in tho dtapoaiuon of t!ne procooding. ‘




Schedule No. ND-L

Nilea-Decoto Tar<ff Area

GENERAL METERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all metered water service.

TERRTTORY

The communities of Niles and Decoto, and vicinity, incltded'
generally within the boundaries of the C‘I.ty of Fremont. a.nd Union
City, respec'tivoly, Alameda County.

RATES
Quantity Rates: I | Mh \‘

First 600 cu. ., OT 1658 cverenrernrrrnneieenene $ 2._.70;;
Next 1,400 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. ccvveeinvnnrennas. ™ 34 -
Nexct 3,000 cu.i”b., per 100 cu.ft. tovvrercnncecnnns 25
" Over 5,000 cu.ft., per lOO e B P~ §

Mindmem Charge:

For 5/8 X 3/L-inch meter .evevrvriiivensinisnneess $ 2700
For 3/4~5nch Meter ..vvvercrrnnnrnirecnennenne 42000
For - 1-inch meter cevcviriecniiirisieneacase 650
For lé-inch meter crerrrirerseeesens 202007,
For 2-inch meber ..ceceeiiverecncirnrennan. 18,007
For 3-inch MELOT wveeereniescnnmonsevnress 28.00
For L-inch meter coveeniiicvnmevinvacennes. . 42100

The Mindmum Charg& will entitle,:the‘ customer
to the quantity of water which that minfmum .
chai-go‘ will purchase at the Quantity, Ratea_.‘

‘Pevx* ‘Mété‘:? L




Schedule No. ND-1

Niles-Decoto Tariff Area

GENERAL. METERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all netered water service.

- TERRTTORY

The communities of Niles and Decoto, and vicinity, included-»;j ‘
generally within the boundaries of the City of Fremont and. Union
City, respectively, Alameda. County.

_ : . : ‘ . : Per Metcr
Q,uantity Rates: S ' o Per Month

First 600 cu.ft., or less cveresnntsssenae $ 3. ao-_‘_: ,
Next 1,400 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. cecevecvnnncaecs L3
Next 3,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. SRR .S
Over 5,000 cu. L., per 10O cu.ft. ....‘......".'.y...'.‘.‘." .28

M.nimum Charge H

For 5/8 x 3/h-inch meter $ 3. ao;-' .
FOI" B/L—i.nCh meter e, S’-oo

FOZ' l-InCh.mmr o-’...-;-‘-.---m.--'w‘--'--- e e o—‘-:. 7.50 .‘ ‘ ’ '. ‘ N

For 1A~inch meter ..eeevene.. ceeimiernneenss “12.50]
For 2-inch meter .. cors aeensee 200
For 3=inch meLer cvvencciverincennierenrans 3500
For L=Snch MeLer .ueeveracrevononnnoomanss '."50.00 .

The Minimum Charge will emtitle the cuétomer
to the quantity of water which that minimum
charge will purchase at the Quantity Rates.




